## **Tzedakah Donation Opportunities**

**Circle of Giving:** As membership commitments alone cannot completely support temple operations, please consider helping Temple Etz Rimon sustain its mission and goals by including an additional gift with your membership. *Yes, I would like to become a member of the following Circle:* 

□ Circle of Honor \$5,000+

Circle of Life \$2,000-\$4,999

Circle of Blessing \$1,000-\$1,999

□ Circle of Light \$500-\$999

**Legacy Donation:** Continue your Jewish values by including Temple Etz Rimon through your estate plan. *Please check the box below, and a Temple representative will contact you.* 

□ Yes, I would like to help sustain the temple by including Temple Etz Rimon in my estate plan.

**Sponsor Part of Our High Holiday Observances:** *Please direct my donation to the following*:

High Holiday Music	High Holiday Cantorial Soloist	🖵 High Holiday Kiddush
--------------------	--------------------------------	------------------------

□ High Holiday Flowers □ High Holiday Other

**Yes, I would like to support Temple Etz Rimon's sacred work.** Consider underwriting a recurring cost or making a gift of any amount to assist us in providing worship, social, and educational opportunities for our temple family.

Rachael A. North Memorial Music Fund	Uebsite & Newsletter	General Fund
Zoom Streaming Fees	Zoom Tech Support	

All donations are tax deductible. Donors are recognized in the temple bulletin, The Teruah.

Thank-you notes are sent via email. If you would prefer to receive a thank-you letter by postal mail, please check this box and be sure to include your mailing address below. PLEASE PRINT

Donation made by:	
In memory / In honor of	Relationship:
On the occasion of:	
Send acknowledgement to (please print name):	
Address:	
Email:	Phone:

## THANK YOU/TODAH RABAH FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT!

Please return to Temple Etz Rimon, 2020 Chestnut Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008-2715

*Temple Etz Rimon is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation.* 

Rev 1/2023